ORM PTO-1599 (Modified)	0-03-2008	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Rev. 08-05) DMS No. 0651-0027 (exp.6/30/2008)		N Y	Patent and Trademark Office	
POBAREVOS				
9.61	103527844		nts or the new address(es) below.	
	delinark Office. Flease	record the attached documer	its of the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		ame and address of rece	eiving party(les).	
Mehdi Abolhassani; Ryan Edwards; Thomas Keister; Alex Skorcz; Enrique Ledezma; Chao Hsu Liao		Name: TECO-Westinghouse Motor Company		
S.KO. 00, 24_0 2002, C	Add	dress: 5100 North IH-35	PT0	
			844	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 💹 No	- Merce	U.S. P	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s): Sept. 19 and 23, 2008		Name of the state		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merg	er Cit	City: Round Rock		
<u> </u>	ige of Name Sta	ite/Prov.: TX		
☐ Joint Research Agreement	Co	untry: USA	ZIP: 78681	
☐ Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licen				
Other	Addi	tional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	🔀 Th	is document is being filed t	ogether with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No. (s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	itional numbers attached?	☐ Yes 🏿 No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Mark J. Rozman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Registration No.: 42,117		Otal ree (37 Of IV 1.21(II)	3 3.41) \$\psi \frac{40.00}{40.00}	
Address: TROP, PRUNER & HU, P.C.		Authorized to be charge	d by credit card	
1616 S. Voss Road, Suite 750		☐ Authorized to be charged by credit dard ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	_	Inclosed		
City: Houston			nent interest not affecting title)	
State/Prov.: TX		Payment Information		
Country: USA ZIP: 7705	<b>a</b> 1	. Credit Card Last 4 Nur	mhers	
Phone Number: 512-418-9944			Date@assurice84654	
Fax Number: 713-468-8883		Deposit Account Wamber		
Email Address: rozman@tphm.com		Authorized User Name	Mark J. Rozman	
Zillaii, taa 333. <u>robhian ei painean</u>		Authorized Oser Name	IVIAI R J. ROZIIIAII	
9. Signature:		100 100	<u> 9/24/18</u>	
/ / Sig	ınature		'Date	
Mark J. R	Kozman	Tota	I number of pages including cover	
Name of Pers	son Sianina		et, attachments, and document:	
		ould be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed		

Docket No.: TEC.005US

Attorney Docket No. TEC.005US

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, MEHDI ABOLHASSANI; RYAN EDWARDS; THOMAS KEISTER; ALEX SKORCZ; ENRIQUE LEDEZMA and CHAO HSU LIAO, are joint inventors of MODULAR MULTI-PULSE TRANSFORMER RECTIFIER FOR USE IN ASYMMETRIC MULTI-LEVEL POWER CONVERTER, application for United States Letters Patent which is executed of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, TECO-Westinghouse Motor Company (the "Assignee"), a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to the Assignee, as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filling of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its

PATENT REEL: 021626 FRAME: 0729 successors, or other legal representatives.

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS 19 day of September, 2008.

EXECUTED THIS 19 day of September, 2008.

EXECUTED THIS/9 day of Septenber 2008.

EXECUTED THIS 19 day of September, 2008.

alex Shory

Name: ALEX SKORCZ

- 2 -

**PATENT REEL: 021626 FRAME: 0730** 

EXECUTED .	THIS <u>19</u> day o	r <u>Se</u>	plembos	, <b>200</b> 8.

Name: ENRIQUE LEDEZMA

EXECUTED THIS \_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2008.

Name: CHAO HSU LIAO

TE¢.005US

EXECUTED THIS day of, 2008.				
Name: ENRIQUE LEDEZMA				
*****				
EXECUTED THIS 23 day of September, 2008.				

Name: CHAO HSU LIAO

TEC.005US

- 3 ·

PATENT REEL: 021626 FRAME: 0732